## THE STATE OF ISRAEL – THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL – THE GOVERNMENT PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATION

## CENTRAL TENDER 06-2016 FOR THE PROVISION OF INTERNET MONITORING, RETRIEVAL AND INFORMATION ANALYSIS SERVICES FOR GOVERNMENT MINISTRIES

The Government Procurement Administration at the Accountant General Department, Ministry of Finance (hereinafter: "**the Tender Editor**"), is hereby publishing Tender 06-2016 for the receipt of Internet monitoring retrieval and information analysis services for government ministries (hereinafter: "**the Tender**").

- 1. The Tender comprises 2 baskets monitoring information on the Internet from sources in Israel and in the basic languages and monitoring on the Internet from international sources in additional languages. The services required are set out in detail in the Tender documents.
- 2. The engagement period in this Tender is for 24 months. The Tender Editor reserves the right of option to extend the engagement by several periods provided that they do not exceed a total of 36 additional months, as he may decide on the conditions specified in the Tender documents.
- 3. The bidders must comply with the threshold conditions and the administrative and professional requirements as specified in the Tender documents.
- 4. The Tender documents may be downloaded, free of charge, from the Government Procurement Administration's website whose address is: http://www.mr.gov.il/CentralTenders/Goods/Pages/06-2016.aspx
- 5. Clarification questions concerning the Tender shall be sent to the Tender contact person by e-mail, no later than 15.5.2016 at 15:00. The Tender Editor reserves the right to vary the dates at his discretion.
- 6. Bids in the Tender shall be submitted in accordance with what is set out in the Tender documents in the Tenders Box at the Government Procurement Administration 1 Nethanel Lorch Street, Entrance Floor, Jerusalem no later than 7/6/2016 at 13:00.
- 7. The contact person for this Tender is Mr. Yariv Gabbay at telephone: 02-6663414, e-mail: <a href="mailto:yarivga@mof.gov.il">yarivga@mof.gov.il</a>
- 8. The provisions of the Tender booklet and the definitions specified therein prevail over anything stated in this notice.